
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:15
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
TRAIN SERVICE ON FARRUKH NAGAR-DELHI SECTION
SUDHA YADAV

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to restore the status quo of pairs of trains on section Farrukh Nagar-Garhi Harsaru-Delhi;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of trains service existed on this section upto 1993?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. Status quo cannot be restored as out of two Metre Gauge lines on Delhi-Rewari section, one has been converted to Broad Gauge and consequently there has been a reduction in Metre Gauge line capacity as well as Metre Gauge maintenance facilites at Delhi Sarai Rohilla.

(c) : The following trains were available upto 1993:-

1.    1DF/2DF Sadar Bazar-Farukhnagar Passenger

2.    (a)  3 DF Sadar Bazar-Farukhnagar(Except Saturday)
 (b) A3DF Sadar Bazar-Farukhnagar (Saturday only)

3.    4 DF Sadar Bazar-Farukhnagar Passenger

4.    6 DF Sadar Bazar-Farukhnagar Passenger

5.    1 GF Farhi Harsaru- Farukhnagar Passenger
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